Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of October 09 - 15, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001705

2017-001720

2017-001711

2017-001706

2017-001708

2017-001710

2017-001714

2017-001715

2017-001719

2017-001718

2017-001707

2017-001712

2017-001717

10/9/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

12:11:00 AM

10:51:00 PM

11:55:00 AM

10:27:00 AM

12:37:00 PM

1:53:00 PM

3:21:00 PM

3:46:00 PM

7:15:00 PM

7:36:00 PM

10:48:00 AM

4:14:00 PM

4:03:00 PM

PASSY RESIDENCE

STUDENT CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

ACCOLADE EAST

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCHULICH SCHOOL

OF BUSINESS

YORK LANES RETAIL

BENNETT CENTRE

FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

SCOTT LIBRARY

ROSS PODIUM

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

VARI HALL

Fire Alarm

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Indecent Exposure

Theft, Under $5000

Uttering Threats

Unintentional
Activation

Belligerent Person

Dispute

Injury

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Suspect Identified

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the unintentional activation
of a pull station.

A community member reported an unknown
male acted in a belligerent manner toward him
and a friend while in the food court.

Security responded to a report of a dispute
between two groups of community members.
The individuals involved were identified and
cautioned.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a knee injury
while participating in a dance class. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
Seneca College community member

experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing a seizure.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to the Medical
Centre for a report that an individual was
experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a community member in
distress. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of an intoxicated community
member in need of medical attention. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to
a report of an unconscious male. The male
was identified as a community member. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male exposed himself in front of
several community members. The male was
identified as a former community member and
he reported he was attempting to urinate. He
was trespassed and escorted off campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in the library.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
investigate a report that a known non-
community member threatened a community
member. No injuries were reported.
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2017-001726

2017-001729

2017-001725

2017-001730

2017-001732

2017-001728

2017-001731

2017-001727

2017-001724

2017-001721

2017-001735

2017-001738

2017-001740

2017-001742

2017-001739

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/12/2017

10/12/2017

10/12/2017

10/12/2017

10/12/2017

11:41:00 AM

6:03:00 PM

11:32:00 AM

10:03:00 PM

10:52:00 PM

6:17:00 PM

10:09:00 AM

5:17:00 PM

12:10:00 PM

1:14:00 AM

8:41:00 AM

10:42:00 AM

12:57:00 PM

4:22:00 PM

1:02:00 PM

YORK LANES RETAIL

YORK LANES RETAIL

GLENDON COLLEGE -

YORK HALL

CHEMISTRY
BUILDING

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING LOT 4 -
FOUNDERS ROAD

YORK BLVD

STUDENT CENTRE

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

CALUMET
RESIDENCE

TAIT MCKENZIE

CENTRAL SQUARE

COMMON ROAD

COMPLEX #1

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency Medical

Harassment

Suspicious Persons

Information

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious Persons

Theft, Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Belligerent Person

Common Nuisance

Sudden lliness

General

Subject not
Identified

General
Complaint\Concern

Fail to Remain

Subject Identified

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Injury

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Malfunction

Security responded to a report that a
community member acted in a belligerent
manner towards other community members at
a York Lanes retail store.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that two males had caused a
disturbance inside a restaurant. Both males
were identified as Seneca College community
members and were cautioned by Police.

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
il community member. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by another community member.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male had lowered his pants while in
a York Lanes restaurant. A description of the
male was obtained.

Complainant reported a letter with concerning
comments was left at his workstation.

Complainant reported his vehicle was struck
and damaged while parked in the lot.

A Security patrol encountered a known
trespasser on University property. Toronto
Police were notified. The male left campus
aboard a TTC bus prior to Police arrival.

Complainant reported the theft of a backpack
left unattended in the food court.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that an unknown male entered the
residence without authorization and harassed
community members. The male was
identified as a non-community member. He
was trespassed by Security and escorted off
campus by Police.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a lacerated
thumb. First aid was provided on scene.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing chest pain.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
il community member. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of an
unconscious male outside the Student Centre.
The male was conscious on arrival and
appeared to be intoxicated. He was verbally
identified and he left campus aboard a TTC
bus. Medical care was declined.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The case of
the alarm was determined to be a burst pipe.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-001743 10/12/2017 7:39:00 PM NORMAN BETHUNE  Information General Security responded to a report that a
COLLEGE Complaint\Concern community member took photographs inside
the common room without the consent of the
occupants. The individual responsible was
identified.

2017-001745 10/12/2017 9:28:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Collision \No Security responded to a report that a vehicle

STUDENT SERVICES Incident Injuries struck a parking gate arm while exiting the
(PS3) garage. The vehicle sustained minor
damage. No injuries were reported.

2017-001741 10/12/2017 12:28:00 PM VICTOR PHILLIP Voyeurism Suspect Not Security and Toronto Police responded to a

DAHDALEH BUILDING Identified report that an unknown male entered a
basement level female washroom and
attempted to take photos of a community
member. A description of the suspect was
obtained.

2017-001744 10/12/2017 7:40:00 PM NORMAN BETHUNE  Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a cellular

COLLEGE phone left unattended in the common room.

2017-001746 10/12/2017 11:51:00 PM VARI HALL Trespass to Non-Community Security and Toronto Police responded to a

Property Act Member report that an unknown male who threatened
a community member earlier in the week was
in the building. Toronto Police identified the
male as a non-community member. He was
trespassed and escorted off campus.

2017-001756 10/13/2017 11:40:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Disorderly Unauthorized Complainant reported the unauthorized entry

COLLEGE Behaviour Activities and use of the college gym facility by unknown
persons.

2017-001751 10/13/2017 12:41:00 PM STUDENT CENTRE Disturbance, Dispute Security responded to a report of a

Causing disturbance on the 4th floor. Two non-
community members known to Security and a
third unidentified female were reported to
have been involved in an altercation. No
inquiries were reported.

2017-001749 10/13/2017 11:27:00 AM EXECUTIVE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report that

LEARNING CENTRE a community member was feeling ill. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-001750 10/13/2017 12:32:00 PM TATHAM HALL Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire

RESIDENCE alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

2017-001747 10/13/2017 1:45:00 AM PARKING GARAGE - Information Health & Safety Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded

YORK LANES (PS1) Concern to a report of a community member in
distress. The community member was
assessed on scene by Police and EMS who
determined further medical care was not
required.

2017-001752 10/13/2017 1:02:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Collision \No Security responded to a report of a collision

ARBORETUM LANE Incident Injuries between two vehicles in the parking garage.

(PS2) No injuries were reported.

2017-001748 10/13/2017 4:00:00 AM PASSY RESIDENCE Noise Complaint Source Located Security responded to a noise complaint. A
resident was identified and requested to lower
the noise level.

2017-001753 10/13/2017 4:29:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the 4th floor.

2017-001757 10/14/2017 12:18:00 AM GLENDON COLLEGE - Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report that

WOOD RESIDENCE a community member became ill after
consuming alcohol. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

2017-001762 10/14/2017 11:45:00 PM YORK LANES RETAIL Suspicious Persons Subject not A group of community members reported

Identified

being followed by an unknown male. A
description of the male was obtained.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-001755 10/14/2017 8:09:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a backpack
left unattended in the gymnasium.
2017-001758 10/14/2017 12:13:00 AM VANIER COLLEGE Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a known
Property Act Member trespasser engaged in prohibited activity
inside a first floor classroom. The male was
escorted off campus.
2017-001759 10/14/2017 1:33:00 AM VARI HALL Trespass to Non-Community Security and Toronto Police responded when
Property Act Member a known trespasser was observed in the
building. The male was identified and
directed to leave campus.
2017-001761 10/14/2017 4:52:00 AM SCHULICH SCHOOL  Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a known
OF BUSINESS Property Act Member trespasser in the building. The male was
identified and escorted off campus.
2017-001765 10/15/2017 1:53:00 AM  MCLAUGHLIN Disorderly Unauthorized Complainant reported a former community
COLLEGE Behaviour Activities member contravened several gym regulations
and his membership was revoked.
2017-001764 10/15/2017 1:15:00 AM COMMON ROAD Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report that a community member became
ill and fell after consuming an excessive
quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001767 10/15/2017 4:21:00 AM VANIER RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of an intoxicated community
member in need of medical care. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
2017-001766 10/15/2017 12:17:00 AM VANIER RESIDENCE Information General Security and Toronto Police responded to a
Complaint\Concern report that a community member had used a
pocket knife in an unsafe manner. The
community member was cautioned.
2017-001768 10/15/2017 3:40:00 PM GLENDON COLLEGE - Information Health & Safety A Security patrol discovered a fallen tree
PARKING LOT F Concern branch in the vicinity of the lower lot bridge.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001763 10/15/2017 1:02:00 AM  MCLAUGHLIN Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a report that an
COLLEGE Property Act Member unknown male attempted to enter two

residences without authorization. The male
was identified as a non-community member.
He was escorted off campus.
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Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Indecent Exposure
Information - General Complaint
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaint
Suspicious Persons

Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats
Voyeurism

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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