## Weekly Security Incident Log Period of October 09 - 15, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001705	10/9/2017	12:11:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the unintentional activation of a pull station.
2017-001720	10/10/2017	10:51:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	A community member reported an unknown male acted in a belligerent manner toward him and a friend while in the food court.
2017-001711	10/10/2017	11:55:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a dispute between two groups of community members. The individuals involved were identified and cautioned.
2017-001706	10/10/2017	10:27:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a knee injury while participating in a dance class. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001708	10/10/2017	12:37:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a Seneca College community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001710	10/10/2017	1:53:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001714	10/10/2017	3:21:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to the Medical Centre for a report that an individual was experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001715	10/10/2017	3:46:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001719	10/10/2017	7:15:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical attention. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001718	10/10/2017	7:36:00 PM	ROSS PODIUM	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious male. The male was identified as a community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001707	10/10/2017	10:48:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Indecent Exposure	Suspect Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male exposed himself in front of several community members. The male was identified as a former community member and he reported he was attempting to urinate. He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2017-001712	10/10/2017	4:14:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the library.
2017-001717	10/10/2017	4:03:00 PM	VARI HALL	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report that a known non- community member threatened a community member. No injuries were reported.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001726	10/11/2017	11:41:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member acted in a belligerent manner towards other community members at a York Lanes retail store.
2017-001729	10/11/2017	6:03:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that two males had caused a disturbance inside a restaurant. Both males were identified as Seneca College community members and were cautioned by Police.
2017-001725	10/11/2017	11:32:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001730	10/11/2017	10:03:00 PM	CHEMISTRY BUILDING	Harassment	General	A community member reported ongoing harassment by another community member.
2017-001732	10/11/2017	10:52:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male had lowered his pants while in a York Lanes restaurant. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001728	10/11/2017	6:17:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Complainant reported a letter with concerning comments was left at his workstation.
2017-001731	10/11/2017	10:09:00 AM	PARKING LOT 4 - FOUNDERS ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2017-001727	10/11/2017	5:17:00 PM	YORK BLVD	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser on University property. Toronto Police were notified. The male left campus aboard a TTC bus prior to Police arrival.
2017-001724	10/11/2017	12:10:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in the food court.
2017-001721	10/11/2017	1:14:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male entered the residence without authorization and harassed community members. The male was identified as a non-community member. He was trespassed by Security and escorted off campus by Police.
2017-001735	10/12/2017	8:41:00 AM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a lacerated thumb. First aid was provided on scene. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001738	10/12/2017	10:42:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001740	10/12/2017	12:57:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001742	10/12/2017	4:22:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an unconscious male outside the Student Centre. The male was conscious on arrival and appeared to be intoxicated. He was verbally identified and he left campus aboard a TTC bus. Medical care was declined.
2017-001739	10/12/2017	1:02:00 PM	COMPLEX #1	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The case of the alarm was determined to be a burst pipe.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001743	10/12/2017	7:39:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report that a community member took photographs inside the common room without the consent of the occupants. The individual responsible was identified.
2017-001745	10/12/2017	9:28:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck a parking gate arm while exiting the garage. The vehicle sustained minor damage. No injuries were reported.
2017-001741	10/12/2017	12:28:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Voyeurism	Suspect Not Identified	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male entered a basement level female washroom and attempted to take photos of a community member. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2017-001744	10/12/2017	7:40:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the common room.
2017-001746	10/12/2017	11:51:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male who threatened a community member earlier in the week was in the building. Toronto Police identified the male as a non-community member. He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2017-001756	10/13/2017	11:40:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Complainant reported the unauthorized entry and use of the college gym facility by unknown persons.
2017-001751	10/13/2017	12:41:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a disturbance on the 4th floor. Two non- community members known to Security and a third unidentified female were reported to have been involved in an altercation. No inquiries were reported.
2017-001749	10/13/2017	11:27:00 AM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was feeling ill. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001750	10/13/2017	12:32:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2017-001747	10/13/2017	1:45:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. The community member was assessed on scene by Police and EMS who determined further medical care was not required.
2017-001752	10/13/2017	1:02:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking garage. No injuries were reported.
2017-001748	10/13/2017	4:00:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. A resident was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2017-001753	10/13/2017	4:29:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the 4th floor.
2017-001757	10/14/2017	12:18:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - WOOD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001762	10/14/2017	11:45:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A group of community members reported being followed by an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001755	10/14/2017	8:09:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in the gymnasium.
2017-001758	10/14/2017	12:13:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser engaged in prohibited activity inside a first floor classroom. The male was escorted off campus.
2017-001759	10/14/2017	1:33:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded when a known trespasser was observed in the building. The male was identified and directed to leave campus.
2017-001761	10/14/2017	4:52:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser in the building. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2017-001765	10/15/2017	1:53:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Complainant reported a former community member contravened several gym regulations and his membership was revoked.
2017-001764	10/15/2017	1:15:00 AM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill and fell after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001767	10/15/2017	4:21:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001766	10/15/2017	12:17:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member had used a pocket knife in an unsafe manner. The community member was cautioned.
2017-001768	10/15/2017	3:40:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PARKING LOT F	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A Security patrol discovered a fallen tree branch in the vicinity of the lower lot bridge. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001763	10/15/2017	1:02:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown male attempted to enter two residences without authorization. The male was identified as a non-community member. He was escorted off campus.

## **Incident Category Summary**

Disorderly Behaviour	4
Disturbance, Causing	3
Emergency Medical	16
Fire Alarm	3
Harassment	1
Indecent Exposure	1
Information - General Complaint	5
Motor Vehicle Incident	3
Noise Complaint	1
Suspicious Persons	3
Theft Under \$5000	5
Trespassing	6
Uttering Threats	1
Voyeurism	1
Total Reported Incidents	53

